
From: Lucy Saunders <lucy.saunders@greenway.com.au>  
Sent: Monday, 6 June 2022 12:21 PM 
To: Chambers - Ross J <Chambers.Ross.j@fwc.gov.au>; Nigel Ward 
<Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Alana Rafter <Alana.Rafter@ablawyers.com.au>; Jordan 
Lombardelli <jordan.lombardelli@ablawyers.com.au>; AGrayson@mauriceblackburn.com.au; 
pgardner@gordonlegal.com.au; Nick White <nwhite@gordonlegal.com.au>; 
ben.redford@unitedworkers.org.au; sheldon.oski@unitedworkers.org.au; 
stephen.reeves@ags.gov.au 
Subject: Aged Care - proposed directions 
 
Dear Associate 
 
Please find enclosed proposed directions ahead of today’s mention. 
 
Orders 1-4 are agreed between all parties.  
 
Order 5 is a proposal by the Commonwealth and the HSU to accommodate various availability 
issues. The position of the other parties is not yet known. 
 
Best regards 
Lucy Saunders 
 
LUCY SAUNDERS 
BARRISTER | GREENWAY CHAMBERS 
  
P:       (02) 9151 2955  
M:       0407 453 573 
E:        lucy.saunders@greenway.com.au 
A:        Level 10, 99 Elizabeth St, Sydney NSW 2000 
  
Liability limited by a scheme approved under the Professional Standards Legislation. 
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IN THE FAIR WORK COMMISSION 

Matter No.: AM2020/99, AM2021/63 & AM2021/65  

Matter Title: Work value case – Aged care industry  

PROPOSED VARIATION TO DIRECTIONS 

1. The parties will file closing written submissions by 4pm on Friday 22 July 2022.  

2. The parties will file submissions in reply by 4pm on Monday 8 August 2022.  

3. The Commonwealth will file written submissions by 4pm on Monday 8 August 2022.  

4. The parties will file submissions in reply to the Commonwealth’s written submissions by 4pm 

on Wednesday 17 August 2022.  

5. The matter will be listed for oral hearing on: 

a.  24 and 25 August for submissions by the Applicants and the Commonwealth; 

b. 1 September for submissions by ABI, ACSA and LASA, and reply submissions. 

 

 


